

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-3910 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/24/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/7/2023 Final action: 3/7/2023

Title: Approving the attached "HAWK Missile Site/Higgs Beach Interlocal Agreement" with regard to the use

and ownership of open space known as the HAWK Missile Site

Sponsors: Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Interlocal Agreement - Parks and Rec, 3. Monroe BOCC Agenda Item HAWK 2-15-

23

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/7/2023	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

Approving the attached "HAWK Missile Site/Higgs Beach Interlocal Agreement" with regard to the use and ownership of open space known as the HAWK Missile Site